502620402 01/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assign#page1.tif source=Patent_Assign#page2.tif EPAS ID: PAT2667011

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date	
LOGAN DANIEL JACOBS				01/02/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	me: ZENOVIA ELECTRONICS INC.				
Street Address:	#206, 506B	#206, 506B ST. ALBERT RD.			
City:	ST. ALBERT	ST. ALBERT			
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	T8N 3J8				
Property Type Application Number: 14		14130	Number 14130819		
Application number. 14130		019			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(519	9)743-2	540		
Email:	·	•	llerthomson.com		
			hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Nam			HM C/O MILLER THOMSON LLP		
Address Line 1:			ATOR BUILDING		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			Y BOULEVARD, SUITE 300		
Auditos Lille 4.	VVA	- EKLO	O, ONTARIO, CANADA N2L 6R5		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TAI W. NAHM			
Signature:		/Tai Nahm/			
Date:		01/03/2014			
Date:			01/03/2014		

502620402 PATENT REEL: 031889 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Logan Daniel JACOBS, whose full post office address is 7 Westview Place, St. Albert, AB, Canada T8N 3J8 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the inventor of an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODULAR ON-DEMAND AUDIO PROCESSING, AMPLIFICATION AND DISTRIBUTION, for which an international PCT application for Letters Patent was filed on July 18, 2012 (PCT Application No. PCT/CA2012/000681);

AND WHEREAS, **ZENOVIA ELECTRONICS INC.**, a corporation incorporated provincially under the laws of the Province of Alberta, Canada, whose full post office address is, **#206**, **506B St. Albert Rd.**, **St. Albert**, **AB**, **Canada T8N 5Z1** (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to any applications for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the said invention that may be granted and in any re-issue, divisionals, continuations or extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignment and transfer not been made.

The Assignor shall without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain Letters Patent for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 031889 FRAME: 0767

The Assignor hereby grants the Assignee and its designated legal representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 2nd day of January 2014, at St. Albert, Alberta, Canada.

2 Bundage
Witness
Tricia Brundage

Logan Danie/JACOBS

PATENT REEL: 031889 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 01/03/2014